503552415 11/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3599042

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRODAT GMBH	08/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TROTEC LASER GMBH	
Street Address:	LINZERSTRASSE 156	
City:	WELS	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	4600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14708815

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6343

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRODAT 3.0F-023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trotec Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503552415 REEL: 036947 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number (Optional)

TRODAT 3.0F-023 (E)

WHEREAS, Trodat GmbH a corporation of the State of Austria, located and doing business at Trodat GmbH. Linzer Strasse 156, 4600 Wels, Austria is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Utility Patent of the United States of America:

Appin No.	Filed	Inventor(s)	Title
14/708,815	May 11, 2015	Stephan Fazeny and	METHOD, DEVICE, AND LASER
		Kurt Blumenschein	PLOTTER FOR THE PROCESSING
			OF WORKPIECES

WHEREAS, Trotec Laser GmbH, a corporation of Austria, located and doing business at Linzerstrasse 156, 4∈00 Wels, Austria is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Utility Patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Trodat GmbH has sold, assigned. transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Trotec Laser GmbH, ine entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Utility Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reiscue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Utility Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Trodat GmbH has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trus ee having full authority to convey its property.

And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filling date and application number of said application when known.

21 August 2015

Date

By: Oliver Kronawittleithner

Title: Vice President of Sales

Michael Peduzzi

RECORDED: 11/03/2015

Typed Name of Witness

LD-526\

PATENT REEL: 036947 FRAME: 0969